and point of entry as to the Emergency Order or any Agency action taken pursuant to the terms

of this Agreement including but not limited to anypartial lifting ofthe moratorium or the denial

thereof or the suspension of Manatee Palms license In addition Manatee Palms agrees to pay

an administrative fine in the sum of twelve thousand dollars 12 000 00 to the Agency within

thirty 30 days ofthe date ofthe Final Order adopting this agreement as a result ofits survey of

Manatee Palms completed on or about April 25 2007

27 Upon execution of this Agreement Manatee Palms further waives its right to a